2024 Ninja 500 Kawasaki
PARTS DIAGRAM
Cowling Lowers
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2024 Ninja 500
PARTS LIST
Cowling Lowers

ITEM NAME

BRACKET,HEAD LAMP,LH (Ref # 11058)
BRACKET,FR COWLING,LH (Ref # 11058A)
BRACKET,FR COWLING,RH (Ref # 11058B)
BRACKET,HEAD LAMP,RH (Ref # 11058C)
COWLING,FR (Ref # 55028)
COWLING,FIN,LH,M.F.R.GRAYSTONE (Ref # 55028B)
COWLING,FIN,LH,M.F.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028D)
COWLING,FIN,RH,M.F.R.GRAYSTONE (Ref # 55028F)
COWLING,FIN,RH,M.F.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028H)
COWLING,SIDE,UPP,LH,P.RED (Ref # 55028I)
COWLING,SIDE,UPP,LH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028M)
COWLING,SIDE,UPP,RH,P.RED (Ref # 55028N)
COWLING,SIDE,UPP,RH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028R)
COWLING,SIDE,FR,LH (Ref # 55028S)
COWLING,SIDE,FR,RH (Ref # 55028T)
COWLING,SIDE,RR,LH,P.RED (Ref # 55028U)
COWLING,SIDE,RR,LH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028X)
COWLING,SIDE,RR,RH,P.RED (Ref # 55028Z)
COWLING,SIDE,RR,RH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AC)
COWLING,SIDE,RH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AG)
COWLING,LWR,LH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502A))
COWLING,LWR,LH,M.F.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AK)
COWLING,LWR,RH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AN)
COWLING,LWR,RH,M.F.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502A0)
COWLING,SIDE,LH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AR)
COWLING,SIDE,LH,M.M.D.GRAY (Ref # 55061)
COWLING,SIDE,RH,M.M.D.GRAY (Ref # 55061A)
NUT,5MM (Ref # 92015)

NUT,WELL,5MM (Ref # 92015A)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

PART NUMBER

11058-1180
11058-1182
11058-1183
11058-2403
55028-0877
55028-0878-35B
55028-0878-739
55028-0879-35B
55028-0879-739
55028-0880-234
55028-0880-660
55028-0881-234
55028-0881-660
55028-0882
55028-0883
55028-0884-234
55028-0884-660
55028-0885-234
55028-0885-660
55028-0887-660
55028-0888-660
55028-0888-739
55028-0889-660
55028-0889-739
55028-0916-660
55061-5195-69P
55061-5196-69P
92015-1710
92015-1757

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

QUANTITY

B N T e N e T Y e N N N T Y e e g Y e e e g e = YO [ W R S e ¥



2024 Ninja 500
PARTS LIST
Cowling Lowers

ITEM NAME
WASHER,5.2X16X1.2 (Ref # 92022)
RIVET,HOLE 8MM (Ref # 92039)
RIVET (Ref # 92039A)
GROMMET,20X24X7.5 (Ref # 92071)
GROMMET (Ref # 92071A)
COLLAR,6.5X16X5.6 (Ref # 92152)
COLLAR,5.2X7.8X7.2 (Ref # 92152A)
COLLAR,6X8X4.5 (Ref # 92152B)
BOLT,6X18 (Ref # 92153)
BOLT,SOCKET,5X16 (Ref # 92154)
BOLT,FLANGED,5X16 (Ref # 92154A)
DAMPER (Ref # 92160)

SCREW,5X12 (Ref # 92172)
WASHER,5.2X12X1.0 (Ref # 92200)
BOLT-FLANGED,5X12 (Ref # 130)

PART NUMBER

92022-263
92039-0014
92039-0709
92071-0766
92071-1043
92152-1838
92152-2371
92152-2395
92153-0478
92154-4294
92154-7034
92160-1613
92172-0821
92200-0784
130BA0512
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