

2024 Ninja 500

PARTS LIST

Cowling Lowers

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
BRACKET,HEAD LAMP,LH (Ref # 11058)	11058-1180	1
BRACKET,FR COWLING,LH (Ref # 11058A)	11058-1182	1
BRACKET,FR COWLING,RH (Ref # 11058B)	11058-1183	1
BRACKET,HEAD LAMP,RH (Ref # 11058C)	11058-2403	1
COWLING,FR (Ref # 55028)	55028-0877	1
COWLING,FIN,LH,M.F.R.GRAYSTONE (Ref # 55028B)	55028-0878-35B	1
COWLING,FIN,LH,M.F.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028D)	55028-0878-739	1
COWLING,FIN,RH,M.F.R.GRAYSTONE (Ref # 55028F)	55028-0879-35B	1
COWLING,FIN,RH,M.F.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028H)	55028-0879-739	1
COWLING,SIDE,UPP,LH,P.RED (Ref # 55028I)	55028-0880-234	1
COWLING,SIDE,UPP,LH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028M)	55028-0880-660	1
COWLING,SIDE,UPP,RH,P.RED (Ref # 55028N)	55028-0881-234	1
COWLING,SIDE,UPP,RH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028R)	55028-0881-660	1
COWLING,SIDE,FR,LH (Ref # 55028S)	55028-0882	1
COWLING,SIDE,FR,RH (Ref # 55028T)	55028-0883	1
COWLING,SIDE,RR,LH,P.RED (Ref # 55028U)	55028-0884-234	1
COWLING,SIDE,RR,LH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 55028X)	55028-0884-660	1
COWLING,SIDE,RR,RH,P.RED (Ref # 55028Z)	55028-0885-234	1
COWLING,SIDE,RR,RH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AC)	55028-0885-660	1
COWLING,SIDE,RH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AG)	55028-0887-660	1
COWLING,LWR,LH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AJ)	55028-0888-660	1
COWLING,LWR,LH,M.F.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AK)	55028-0888-739	1
COWLING,LWR,RH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AN)	55028-0889-660	1
COWLING,LWR,RH,M.F.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AO)	55028-0889-739	1
COWLING,SIDE,LH,M.S.BLACK (Ref # 5502AR)	55028-0916-660	1
COWLING,SIDE,LH,M.M.D.GRAY (Ref # 55061)	55061-5195-69P	1
COWLING,SIDE,RH,M.M.D.GRAY (Ref # 55061A)	55061-5196-69P	1
NUT,5MM (Ref # 92015)	92015-1710	2
NUT,WELL,5MM (Ref # 92015A)	92015-1757	7

2024 Ninja 500

PARTS LIST

Cowling Lowers

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
WASHER,5.2X16X1.2 (Ref # 92022)	92022-263	2
RIVET,HOLE 8MM (Ref # 92039)	92039-0014	1
RIVET (Ref # 92039A)	92039-0709	9
GROMMET,20X24X7.5 (Ref # 92071)	92071-0766	2
GROMMET (Ref # 92071A)	92071-1043	2
COLLAR,6.5X16X5.6 (Ref # 92152)	92152-1838	2
COLLAR,5.2X7.8X7.2 (Ref # 92152A)	92152-2371	2
COLLAR,6X8X4.5 (Ref # 92152B)	92152-2395	2
BOLT,6X18 (Ref # 92153)	92153-0478	2
BOLT,SOCKET,5X16 (Ref # 92154)	92154-4294	5
BOLT,FLANGED,5X16 (Ref # 92154A)	92154-7034	6
DAMPER (Ref # 92160)	92160-1613	4
SCREW,5X12 (Ref # 92172)	92172-0821	34
WASHER,5.2X12X1.0 (Ref # 92200)	92200-0784	5
BOLT-FLANGED,5X12 (Ref # 130)	130BA0512	2